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I. COUNSEL

Google LLC submits its Updated Mandatory Notices to add an additional

backup counsel.  After this update, Google’s counsel in this proceeding are as 

follows: 

Lead Counsel 

Matthew A. Smith  
Reg. No. 49,003 
SMITH BALUCH LLP 
1100 Alma St., Ste. 109 
Menlo Park, CA 94025  
(202) 669-6207
smith@smithbaluch.com

Backup Counsel 

Andrew S. Baluch  
Reg. No. 57,503  
SMITH BALUCH LLP 
700 Pennsylvania Ave. 
SE Washington, DC 
20003  
(202) 880-2397
baluch@smithbaluch.com

Backup Counsel 

Dhruv Sud 
Reg. No. L0785 
SMITH BALUCH LLP 
700 Pennsylvania Ave. 
SE Washington, DC 
20003  
(314) 917-1241
sud@smithbaluch.com

II. SERVICE INFORMATION

Google consents to electronic service at the email addresses listed above.

No other changes are made to Google’s original mandatory notices. 

Date: October 31, 2019 Respectfully submitted, 

/ Andrew S. Baluch / 
Andrew S. Baluch (RN 57,503) 
Counsel for Petitioner 
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IPR2018-01552 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing UPDATED 

MANDATORY NOTICE was served on October 31, 2019 at the following 

service address of record: 

For PETITIONER: 
Joseph Palys  
josephpalys@paulhastings.com  
Naveen Modi  
naveenmodi@paulhastings.com  
Phillip Citroen  
phillipcitroen@paulhastings.com 

For PATENT OWNER: 
Albert Deaver  
adeaver@md-iplaw.com  
Robert McAughan  
bmcaughan@md-iplaw.com  
Jeffrey Andrews  
jandrews@yettercoleman.com 
Christopher Lonvick  
clonvick@md-iplaw.com 

By:    / Andrew S. Baluch / 
Andrew S. Baluch (RN 57,503) 
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